

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 318 of 2025
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 318 of 2025**

=====

PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD.

Versus

BENABEN RAJABHAI VAGHELA (DELETED) & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR CHINMAY M GANDHI(3979) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS NIKITA C GANDHI(11570) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

DELETED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 01/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 11th September, 2025.

Learned advocate for the appellant states that in Execution Petition No.1 of 2024, the appellant has already deposited the amount of Rs.31,49,677/- and in view of the said fact, the appellant can move this Court if any application is filed by the opponent to withdraw the said amount taking into consideration that the present Second Appeal has been filed by the appellant.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

Manoj Kumar Rai